TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PeerDirect Corporation		09/24/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuSphere Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78071685	ULTRASQL
Serial Number:	78068989	ULTRASQL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)280-4035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (781)280-4000

Email: erhynhar@progress.com

Correspondent Name: Erich G. Rhynhart Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NUS-610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawna Sheehan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of ULTRASQL marks from PeerDirect to NuSphere#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of ULTRASQL marks from PeerDirect to NuSphere#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0057

900013387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PeerDirect Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA 01730 ("Assignor"), has adopted and intends to use in commerce the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule (the "Marks") and has filed applications to register the Marks, now assigned Serial Nos. 78/068,989 and 78/071,685, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the U.S. Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, NuSphere Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the above-identified applications to register same.

		PEERDIRECT CORPORATION
Date:	September 24, 2004	By: Refully
		Name: Bud Robertson
		Title: <u>Treasurer</u>

SCHEDULE

Mark Serial Number

ULTRASQL (Classes 9 & 42) 78/068,989

ULTRASQL (Class 41) 78/071,685

- 2 -

FHBOSTON/1107496.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0059